( b) the

right or title of any of the officials of the Municipality to their respective offices; or, ( c) which

would or could affect either the validity or payment of the Note, in the original principal amount

of One Hundred Fifty- Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy- Eight Dollars ($ 153, 678).

6) Pursuant to law and authorization vested in us, we have executed the Note, numbered

1, in the original principal amount of $153, 678, such Note bearing interest payable semi- annually

on the first day of May and November of each year, commencing November 1, 2000, by executing

[...]

amount of $ 153, 678, consisting of the purchase price of $ 153, 678, for that certain General

Obligation Capital Outlay Note, Series 2000, dated the date hereof ( the " Note"), in the original

principal amount of One Hundred Fifty- Three Thousand Six Hundred Seventy- Eight Dollars

153, 678), this day delivered the Note to Bank of America, N.A., Nashville, Tennessee, the

initial purchaser thereof, and that payment for said Note is in accordance with the terms and

provisions of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the Municipality